Brought forward capital loss 16.44 - - 16.44

 Provision for doubtful debts 459.33 - 1.57 460.90

 Property, plant and equipment 0.11 - (0.00) 0.11

 Provisions for employee bene�t 2.91 - 0.54 3.44

   478.79 - 2.10 480.89

 Net Deferred Tax liabilities 18,184.16 45,314.00 (130.99) 63,440.48

 Particulars Deferred tax Recognised/ Recognised/ Deferred tax
  liability/(asset) (reversed) in (reversed) in  liability/(asset)
  as at Other statement of  as at
  April 1, 2020 Comprehensive pro�t & loss March 31, 2021
   Income

(` In Lakhs)

(` In Lakhs)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

Nalwa Sons Investments Limited Annual Report 2020-21

139

37 Disposal of investment in subsidiary
 (i) The Company has disposed of its entire investment in the foreign subsidiary "Jindal Stainless Mauritius Limited"

during the year ended March 31, 2021.
38 Segment Reporting
 The Group has reported segment information as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments" (Ind AS

108). The identi�cation of operating segments is consistent with performance assessment and resource allocation by
the management.

 Gross deferred tax liabilities
 Investments measured at fair value 28,002.64   (7,938.61)  (1,401.07)  18,662.95
   28,002.64   (7,938.61)  (1,401.07)  18,662.95
 Gross deferred tax assets
 Brought forward business loss 42.22 - (42.22) -
 Brought forward capital loss 12.28 - 4.16 16.44
 Provision for doubtful debts 506.81 - (47.48) 459.33
 Property, plant and equipment 0.22 - (0.11) 0.11
 Provisions for employee bene�t 2.00 - 0.91 2.91
   563.52 - (84.73) 478.79
 Net Deferred Tax liabilities 27,439.11 (7,938.61) (1,316.34) 18,184.16

 Particulars Deferred tax Recognised/ Recognised/ Deferred tax
  liability/(asset) (reversed) in (reversed) in  liability/(asset)
  as at Other statement of  as at
  April 1, 2019 Comprehensive pro�t & loss March 31, 2020
   Income

(` In Lakhs)

 Particulars  Year ended Year ended
   March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

 1 Segment revenue
  Investment & Finance 5,491.15 5,063.39
  Trading of goods 1,021.28 833.47
  Total segment revenue 6,512.43 5,896.86
  Less: Inter-segment revenue - -
  Revenue as per the Statement Pro�t and Loss 6,512.43 5,896.86
 2 Segment results (Pro�t/ (loss) before tax)
  Investment & Finance 4,611.30 925.15